 CSA - Class I Div. 1 & 2 - Groups  C & D
 CSA - Class I Zone 1 - Groups IIA & IIB
 CSA - Class II Div. 1 & 2 - Groups E, F & G
 CSA - Class III, Type 3 Enclosure
 UL 844 - Class I Div. 1 & 2 - Groups  C & D
 UL 844 - Class II Div. 1 & 2 - Groups E, F & G
 UL Outdoor Marine Type (Salt Water)
 Paint Spray Booth Approved

Weights shown are for 2 lamp HO models.
Deduct 5 lbs. / 2.2 kg. for all other 2 lamp models.
Ordering Guide, 120 Volt only
Certification Guide
Dimensions
2 - Tube Design 4 - Tube Design
AB
C D
B
D
C
ZonePro
Page 9
ZP1095MTK Pendant kit.
Consists of 1 - ½” union, saddle strap,
Class I, Div.1 box & cover (1/2” npt hubs)
 (For use with mounting style “1”)
Mounting Options
ZP1099MTK Drop bracket mounting kit.
Consists of 2 drop brackets & support cable.
2 kits required for 4-lamp model ( ZP1093 kit required )
ZP1093MTK Surface mounting kit.
Consisting of 2 fixture brackets
(Supplied with fixture if mounting style “3” is ordered )
0.375
Dia.
                42.5” C TO C
48.0” C TO C
ZonePro
Page 10
Accessories
# ZP-PS4
Polycarbonate shield (4ft.)
For 2 foot model change “4” to “2”
(2 required for 4 tube model)
# SM2K
Shock mounting kit (2 pcs.)
For use with standard brackets
(2 kits required for 4 tube model)
# BC2K
Beam clamp kit (2 pcs.)
For use with standard brackets
(2 kits required for 4 tube model)
#SC30H
30” Safety cable; c/w snap hook
For use with all models
(2 kits required for 4 tube model)
# ZP-WG4
Stainless steel wire guard (4ft.)
For 2 foot model change “4” to “2”
(2 required for 4 tube model)
1.1250”
Jaw opening
0.3125”
Mounting holes
½” Set Screw
ZonePro
Page 11
Item
No. Part No. Description No
Req’d
Item
No. Part No. Description No
Req’d
1 004-1000 Ballast box complete assembly 1 13* 004-3404 Assem., socket and wire-way (T8/T12RS) 2
2 004-1020 Gasket, for ballast box 1 13* 004-3402 Assem., socket and 2 ft. wire-way (T8) 2
3 1 13* 004-3204 Assem., socket and wire-way (2G11- CF) 2
4
004-4300 Reflector, left or  right side for all
4 ft. models 1 13* 004-3202 Assem., socket and 2 ft. wire-way (2G11-CF) 2
3* 1 14 004-3800 Assem., socket / strap, re-lamp end (HO) 2
4*
004-2300 Reflector, left or right side for all